
 
 

PROGRAM  

 

 

       



 
 
 

Student Seminar on Global Citizenship / Peace & Climate Change 
Hosted by Hiroshima University, 4 - 10 August 2007 

 
Date Time Event Place 

 
August 4
（Sat） 

 
 
 
 
 

Participants’ Arrival, Registration & Check in at Comfort 
Hotel Hiroshima, Hiroshima City 
 
Evening Free  
 

 

 
 

August 5
（Sun） 

 
08.45 

 
 
 
 
 

10:00 
 
 

13:00 
 

14:15 
14:30 

 
16:00 

 
 

16:00 
 
 

18:00 
 

 
Introductory Session by Professor Hajime Nishitani, 
Hiroshima University and Dr. Tom Weber, La Trobe 
University – Presentation of Program Speakers, Moderators 
and Facilitators and Practical Arrangements for the 
Seminar 
 
Walk to Hiroshima Peace Park 
Visit to Peace Memorial Museum 
 
Free time / Lunch With Your Group 
 
Meet at Higashi-Senda Campus, Room 208 
Narration of Atomic Bomb Experience (in Higashi-Senda) 
 
“Get To Know Each Other” Activity 
 
 
Preparatory Seminar Meeting for Facilitators and Staff 
 
 
Welcome Reception 
 

 
Comfort Hotel, 2F, 
Conference Room,  
 
 
 
 
Hiroshima Peace Park 
 
 
 
 
Higashi-Senda Campus,  
Room 208 
 
Higashi-Senda Campus,  
Seminar Room 1 & 2  
 
Seminar Room 4 
 
 
Restaurant ”PULL UP,” 
Ote-machi 2-11-23-2F,  
Naka-ku 

 

August 6
（Mon） 

 
06:30 

 
 

07:30 
 

09:00 
 

09:30 
 
 
 

15:00 
 

15:30 
 
 
 

16.30 
 
 
 
 
 
 

18:30 

 
Meet at the 1st floor Lobby 
Leave Hotel at 06:40 
Walk to the Hiroshima Peace Park 
Peace Memorial Service 
(Return to Hotel After Service) 
Check Out  
 
Free Time in Hiroshima City With Your Group 
 
Lunch (Okonomiyaki) With Your Group 
 
Meet at the Comfort Hotel 
 
Bus Departs from Comfort Hotel to Higashi-Hiroshima City 
(For all Participants Including Hiroshima University 
Students) 
 
Check into new accommodation 
 
 
 
 
Evening Free 
 
Dinner for Staff Participants Hosted by Vice President  
Ninomiya  

 
Comfort Hotel 
 
 
Peace Memorial Park 
 
Comfort Hotel 
 
 
 
 
 
Comfort Hotel, Lobby 
 
 
 
 
 
- Faculty Club, 
- Kokumin Nenkin 

Kenko Hoyo Center 
or  

- Green Hotel Morris 
 
Restaurant 

“Hakuryuuko” 



 
 

 

August 7 

(Tue) 

 

 

 
08:30 

 
09:00 

 
 

09:15 
 
 

09.45 
 
 

10:45 
 

11:15 
 
 

13:00 
 
 

14:00 
 
 
 

15:00 
 

15:30 
 

 
16:00 

 
 

17:00 
 
 

17:30 
 
 

18:00 
 

19:30 

 
Registration Begins in Front of Library Hall 
 
Opening Remarks by Professor Akira Ninomiya, Executive 
and Vice President (Research), Hiroshima University 
 
Presentation on the Work of the INU by Ms. Joanna Watts, 
INU Secretariat 
 
Lecture by Dr Thomas Weber, La Trobe University 
Overview – Security in a Time of Changing Climate 
 
Break 
 
Showing of Al Gore's Film - An Inconvenient Truth with 
Introduction by Dr Thomas Weber and Mr. Larry Marshall  
 
Lunch 
 
 
Discussion and Feedback Session on the Morning Lecture 
and Film Screening with Professor Hajime Nishitani, Dr. 
Thomas Weber, Dr Andrew O’Neil, and Mr. Larry Marshall,  
 
Break 
 
Introduction to Role Play Session by Mr. Larry Marshall, La 
Trobe University 
 
Break into Groups for Study Planning (Facilitator-Assisted) 
 
 
Plenary and Evaluation  
 
 
Bus Departs from Hiroshima University 
 
 
Japanese Cultural Experience (Tea Ceremony) 
 
Bus Departs to Each Hotel 
Evening Free 
 

 
Central Library, Library 
Hall 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Central Library, Library 
Hall 
 
COOP Cafeteria / La 
Place 
 
Central Library, Library 
Hall 
 
 
 
 
Central Library, Library 
Hall 
 
Faculty of Law and 
Economics, 2F Seminar 
Rooms 
 
Faculty of Law and 
Economics, Lecture 
Room 255 
 
Front Entrance of 
Administration Bureau 
 
Hiroshima International 
Plaza (HIP) 
 
 



 
 

 

August 8 

(Wed) 

 

 

 
08:30 

 
09:00 

 
 
 
 

10:00 
 
 

11:00 
 

11:30 
 
 
 
 
 

13:00 
 
 

14:00 
 
 

15:30 
 

16:00 
 
 
 
 

17:30 
 
 

17:45 
 

18.30 
  

19.00 

 
Registration Begins in Front of Library Hall 
 
Key Note Speaker: Mr. Hiraoka, Former Mayor of 
Hiroshima 
Nuclear Weapons and Human Beings –Hiroshima’s Role in 
Today’s Society- 
 
Lecture by Professor Hajime Nishitani, Hiroshima University 
Overview – International Law 
 
Break 
 
Group Workshops on 

1) Sovereignty and Global Governance  
2) Choosing Energy Options  
3) Ethics – Consumerism/Materialism  

 
 
Lunch 
 
 
Lecture by Dr. Nassrine Azimi, Director of UNITAR Hiroshima 
Office, Followed by Discussion 
 
Break 
 
Group Workshops on 

1)  Sovereignty and Global Governance  
2)  Choosing Energy Options  
3)  Ethics – Consumerism/Materialism  

 
Plenary and Evaluation 
 
 
Role Play Preparation (Facilitator-Assisted) 
 
Dinner 
 
Role Play Preparation Continues 

 
 
 
Central Library, Library 
Hall 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Faculty of Law and 
Economics, Seminar 
Room  
214 
215  
216 
 
COOP Cafeteria / La 
Place 
 
 
Central Library, Library 
Hall 
 
 
 
Faculty of Law and 
Economics, Seminar 
Room  
214 
215  
216 
 
Faculty of Law and 
Economics, Lecture 
Room 255 
 
Faculty of Law and 
Economics, 2F Seminar 
Rooms 
 
 

 

August 9 

(Thu) 

 

 

 
09:00 

 
 
 
 

10:30 
 

11:00 
 

  11.02 
 

11:03 
 

13:00 
 

14:00 
 
 

18.00 
 

19.00 

 
Group Workshops on 

1)  Sovereignty and Global Governance  
2)  Choosing Energy Options 
3)  Ethics – Consumerism/Materialism  

 
Break 
 
Discussion Session – Feedback on Lectures and 
Workshops 
Moment of Silence to Acknowledge the Dropping of the 
2nd Atomic Bomb on Nagasaki 
Discussion Session Continues 
 
Lunch 
 
Preparation for the Role Play Session for Students and 
Facilitators 
 
Dinner 
 
Role Play Preparation Continues 
 

 
Faculty of Law and 
Economics, Seminar 
Room  
214 
215  
216 
 
 
 
Faculty of Law and 
Economics, Lecture 
Room 255 
 
 
COOP Cafeteria / La 
Place 
 
Faculty of Law and 
Economics, 2F Seminar 
Rooms 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

August 10 

(Fri) 

Role Play 

 

 
08:30 

 
09.00 

 
10:45 

 
11:15 

 
13:00 

 
14:00 

 
15:30 

 
16:30 –  

17.30 
 
 

17:30 
 

17:40 
 

18:50 
 

19:00 
 

21.00 

 
Registration Begins in Front of Library Hall 
 
Role Play – Peace and Climate Change 
 
Break 
 
Role Play Session Continues 
 
Lunch  
 
Role Play Session Continues 
 
Role Play Debriefing Session  
 
Closing Session 
Feedback on the Seminar 
Feedback to INU 
 
Break 
 
Diploma Ceremony 
 
Group Pictures 
 
Farewell Reception  
 
Karaoke 
 

 
 
 
Central Library, Library 
Hall 
 
 
 
 
 
 
COOP Cafeteria / La 
Place 
 
Central Library, Library 
Hall 
 
 
 
Faculty of Law and 
Economics, Lecture 
Room 255 
 
 
 
Faculty of Law and 
Economics, Lecture 
Room 255 
 
In Front of the Faculty 
Club 
 
La Place 
 
 
 

August 11 

(Sat) 

 
 

 

Departure from Hiroshima  

 

 

 

Contact Address & Telephone 
* Comfort Hotel Hiroshima, Address: Komachi 3-17, Naka-ku, Hiroshima City, Phone: 082-541-5555  

* Hiroshima University Faculty Clubhouse, Address: Kagamiyama 1-2-2, Higashi-Hiroshima City, Phone:082-424-6992 

* Kokumin Nenkin Hoyou Center Higashi Hiroshima, Address: 6-5-45, Saijo Shitami, Higashi-Hiroshima City, Phone: 

082-422-8211  

* Green Hotel Morris Higashi Hiroshima, Address: 11-8 Saijo Showamachi, Higashi-Hiroshima-City, Phone: 082-493-7070  

* Hiroshima University International Affairs Bureau, Address: Kagamiyama 1-3-2, Higashi-Hiroshima City, Phone：

082-424-6042 

* Emergency Contact (Nights, Weekends) Mobile Phone：090-8997-0501 

 
  


