PROGRAM

Student Seminar on Global Citizenship / Peace & Climate Change Hosted by Hiroshima University, 4 - 10 August 2007

Date	Time	Event	Place
August 4 (Sat)		Participants' Arrival, Registration & Check in at Comfort Hotel Hiroshima, Hiroshima City	
(52.7)		Evening Free	
August 5 (Sun)	08.45	Introductory Session by Professor Hajime Nishitani, Hiroshima University and Dr. Tom Weber, La Trobe University – Presentation of Program Speakers, Moderators and Facilitators and Practical Arrangements for the Seminar	Comfort Hotel, 2F, Conference Room,
	10:00	Walk to Hiroshima Peace Park Visit to Peace Memorial Museum	Hiroshima Peace Park
	13:00	Free time / Lunch With Your Group	
	14:15 14:30	Meet at Higashi-Senda Campus, Room 208 Narration of Atomic Bomb Experience (in Higashi-Senda)	Higashi-Senda Campus, Room 208
	16:00	"Get To Know Each Other" Activity	Higashi-Senda Campus, Seminar Room 1 & 2
	16:00	Preparatory Seminar Meeting for Facilitators and Staff	Seminar Room 4
	18:00	Welcome Reception	Restaurant "PULL UP," Ote-machi 2-11-23-2F, Naka-ku
August 6	06:30	Meet at the 1st floor Lobby Leave Hotel at 06:40	Comfort Hotel
(Mon)	07:30	Walk to the Hiroshima Peace Park Peace Memorial Service (Return to Hotel After Service)	Peace Memorial Park
	09:00	Check Out	Comfort Hotel
	09:30	Free Time in Hiroshima City With Your Group	
		Lunch (Okonomiyaki) With Your Group	
	15:00	Meet at the Comfort Hotel	Comfort Hotel, Lobby
	15:30	Bus Departs from Comfort Hotel to Higashi-Hiroshima City (For all Participants Including Hiroshima University Students)	
	16.30	Check into new accommodation	 Faculty Club, Kokumin Nenkin Kenko Hoyo Center or Green Hotel Morris
		Evening Free	
	18:30	Dinner for Staff Participants Hosted by Vice President Ninomiya	Restaurant "Hakuryuuko"

	,		
August 7	08:30	Registration Begins in Front of Library Hall	Central Library, Library Hall
(Tue)	09:00	Opening Remarks by Professor Akira Ninomiya, Executive and Vice President (Research), Hiroshima University	
	09:15	Presentation on the Work of the INU by Ms. Joanna Watts, INU Secretariat	
	09.45	Lecture by Dr Thomas Weber, La Trobe University Overview - Security in a Time of Changing Climate	
	10:45	Break	
	11:15	Showing of Al Gore's Film - <i>An Inconvenient Truth</i> with Introduction by Dr Thomas Weber and Mr. Larry Marshall	Central Library, Library Hall
	13:00	Lunch	COOP Cafeteria / La Place
	14:00	Discussion and Feedback Session on the Morning Lecture and Film Screening with Professor Hajime Nishitani, Dr. Thomas Weber, Dr Andrew O'Neil, and Mr. Larry Marshall,	Central Library, Library Hall
	15:00	Break	
	15:30	Introduction to Role Play Session by Mr. Larry Marshall, La Trobe University	Central Library, Library Hall
	16:00	Break into Groups for Study Planning (Facilitator-Assisted)	Faculty of Law and Economics, 2F Seminar Rooms
	17:00	Plenary and Evaluation	Faculty of Law and Economics, Lecture
	17:30	Bus Departs from Hiroshima University	Room 255
	18:00	Japanese Cultural Experience (Tea Ceremony)	Front Entrance of Administration Bureau
	19:30	Bus Departs to Each Hotel Evening Free	Hiroshima International Plaza (HIP)
	1	I .	

August 8	08:30	Registration Begins in Front of Library Hall	
(Wed)	09:00	Key Note Speaker: Mr. Hiraoka, Former Mayor of Hiroshima Nuclear Weapons and Human Beings –Hiroshima's Role in Today's Society-	Central Library, Library Hall
	10:00	Lecture by Professor Hajime Nishitani, Hiroshima University Overview - International Law	
	11:00	Break	
	11:30	Group Workshops on 1) Sovereignty and Global Governance 2) Choosing Energy Options 3) Ethics - Consumerism/Materialism	Faculty of Law and Economics, Seminar Room 214 215 216
	13:00	Lunch	COOP Cafeteria / La Place
	14:00	Lecture by Dr. Nassrine Azimi, Director of UNITAR Hiroshima Office, Followed by Discussion	Central Library, Library Hall
	15:30	Break	Faculty of Law and
	16:00	Group Workshops on 1) Sovereignty and Global Governance 2) Choosing Energy Options 3) Ethics – Consumerism/Materialism	Economics, Seminar Room 214 215 216
	17:30	Plenary and Evaluation	Faculty of Law and Economics, Lecture Room 255
	17:45	Role Play Preparation (Facilitator-Assisted)	Faculty of Law and Economics, 2F Seminar Rooms
	18.30	Dinner	
	19.00	Role Play Preparation Continues	
August 9 (Thu)	09:00	Group Workshops on 1) Sovereignty and Global Governance 2) Choosing Energy Options 3) Ethics – Consumerism/Materialism	Faculty of Law and Economics, Seminar Room 214 215 216
	10:30	Break	
	11:00	Discussion Session – Feedback on Lectures and Workshops	Faculty of Law and Economics, Lecture
	11.02	Moment of Silence to Acknowledge the Dropping of the 2 nd Atomic Bomb on Nagasaki	Room 255
	11:03	Discussion Session Continues	COOP Cafeteria / La Place
	13:00	Lunch	Faculty of Law and
	14:00	Preparation for the Role Play Session for Students and Facilitators	Economics, 2F Seminar Rooms
	18.00	Dinner	
	19.00	Role Play Preparation Continues	
			l .

August 10 (Fri)	08:30 09.00 10:45	Registration Begins in Front of Library Hall Role Play – <i>Peace and Climate Change</i> Break	Central Library, Library Hall
Role Play	11:15 13:00 14:00	Role Play Session Continues Lunch Role Play Session Continues	COOP Cafeteria / La Place Central Library, Library Hall
	15:30 16:30 – 17:30	Role Play Debriefing Session Closing Session Feedback on the Seminar Feedback to INU Break	Faculty of Law and Economics, Lecture Room 255
	17:40 18:50 19:00 21.00	Diploma Ceremony Group Pictures Farewell Reception Karaoke	Faculty of Law and Economics, Lecture Room 255 In Front of the Faculty Club La Place
August 11 (Sat)		Departure from Hiroshima	

Contact Address & Telephone

- * Comfort Hotel Hiroshima, Address: Komachi 3-17, Naka-ku, Hiroshima City, Phone: 082-541-5555
- * Hiroshima University Faculty Clubhouse, Address: Kagamiyama 1-2-2, Higashi-Hiroshima City, Phone:082-424-6992
- * Kokumin Nenkin Hoyou Center Higashi Hiroshima, Address: 6-5-45, Saijo Shitami, Higashi-Hiroshima City, Phone: 082-422-8211
- * Green Hotel Morris Higashi Hiroshima, Address: 11-8 Saijo Showamachi, Higashi-Hiroshima-City, Phone: 082-493-7070
- * Hiroshima University International Affairs Bureau, Address: Kagamiyama 1-3-2, Higashi-Hiroshima City, Phone: 082-424-6042
- * Emergency Contact (Nights, Weekends) Mobile Phone: 090-8997-0501